900823933 12/26/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM863835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900822427	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLOSEBUY, INC.		11/14/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLOSEBUY, INC.
Street Address:	15275 SW 38th Street
City:	Davie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33331
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97292155	KLOSEBUY
Serial Number:	86838585	KLOSEBUY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5617075561

Email: docketing@sagacitylegal.com

Correspondent Name: Randi L. Karpinia Address Line 1: 12759 Machiavelli Way

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLB-TM02-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine DiTrapani
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=KLB-TM02-TM03_SIGNED_Trademark_Assignment (1)#page1.tif source=KLB-TM02-TM03 SIGNED Trademark Assignment (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0180** 900823933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date of the last party's executed hereinbelow, by and between KLOSEBUY, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") with principal offices located at 15275 SW 38th Street, Davie, Florida 33331 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and KLOSEBUY, INC. with principal offices located at 15275 SW 38th Street, Davie, FL 33331 USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida as of the effective date of September 27, 2023 ("EFFECTIVE DATE")

WHEREAS, the Assignor having created, described, illustrated, and claimed in trademark applications for Registration in the United States, being the owner of and having the right to convey all rights, title, and interests in and to said trademark applications and any future trademark applications, and Trademark Registrations and in and to each mark described on the attached Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "intellectual property"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks described in Exhibit A. The Assignee and Assignor hereby grant SAGACITY LEGAL, LLC the power to perfect and record this Assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further trademark identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

The parties hereto have approved and executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement on the day of November, 2023.

ACCIONITIE

LRYNATATACNE.	PANNIGITE
KLOSEBUY, INC	KLOSEBUY, INC.
By: William Frank Fennell	By: William Frank Fennell
Title: Pas/co	Title: <u>Pho/Ceo</u>

ACCIONOD

EXHIBIT A:

TRADEMARKS

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title
KLB-TM02	97292155	03/02/2022	US	KLOSEBUY
KLB-TM03	86838585	12/03/2015	US	KLOSEBUY logo
	······			
	······································		<u></u>	
	·······			

2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0182